This markup approximates the cost to FNI if an FNI employee was performing the same or similar 
services.

These ranges and/or rates will be adjusted annually in February.  Last updated 2022.

Hourly Rate

COMPENSATION  
Compensation to FNI for Basic Services in Attachment SC shall be the lump sum of Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty 
Two Dollars ($63,962).

Compensation to FNI for Special Services in Attachment SC shall be computed on the basis of the following Schedule of 
Charges, but shall not exceed Seventy Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty One Dollars ($77,281).

If FNI sees the Scope of Services changing so that Additional Services are needed, including but not limited to those services 
described as Additional Services in Attachment SC, FNI will notify OWNER for OWNER's approval before proceeding. 
Additional Services shall be computed based on the following Schedule of Charges.